SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 248 by Senator LaFleur

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, between "To" and "repeal" insert "amend and reenact R.S. 36:851(A), and
- 3 to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 6 "Section 1. R.S. 36:851(A) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

7 8

17

- §851. Transfer; merger and consolidation of functions
- A. The powers, duties, functions, responsibilities, programs, and operations as vested by the constitution and laws of this state, of each of the agencies transferred by the provisions of R.S. 36:209(B), 259(C), 409(O), 610(D), and 744(U) and (Y) upon and after the date of each such transfer shall be exercised by and be under the administration and control of the secretary of the department to which each is transferred, except for those functions of each which are required to be performed and administered by the undersecretary of each department, as heretofore provided
- 16 for each by this Title.
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, change "Section 4." to "Section 5."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line15, change "Section 5." to "Section 6."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "Section 6." to "Section 7."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "Section 7." to "Section 8."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "Section 8." to "Section 9."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, change "Section 9" to "Section 10."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 29, change "Section 10." to "Section 11."